Issue 6 June 2014

[12] PARTS LIST FOR ARBOR/SPINDLE DRIVE

Item Description Part No | Quantity
. 1 |[M4 SHCS RD4414 4
2<X'| 2 |SHAFT COVER RD3746 |
¥ | 3 |O'RING - RD4737 1
4 |MAIN HOUSING RD3747 1
5 |GEAR SET RD4742 : |
6 |M6STUD RD4340 4
7 |CLUTCH ASSEMBLY RD4779 1
8 |BEARING RD4082 2
Z8=2¢ 9 | M4 SHAKEPROOF WASHER RD4069 4
10 |KEY RD3771 1
11 |M6 WASHER RD4207 4
12 |M6 NYLOC NUT RD4223 4
13 |HONDA PETROL MOTOR RD4778 1
%ﬁ‘i 14 |M6 SHCS RD4156 1
15 |M6 WASHER RD4095 1




Issue 6 June 2014

[12]EXPLODED VIEW OF ARBOR/SPINDLE DRIVE

13

10

15

14




Issue 6 June 2014

[13] PARTS LIST FOR ARBOR/SPINDLE FEED

Item Description Part No Quantity
1 |{M4 CSINK SET SCREW RD4721 3
X| 2 |0’RING RD4726 2
3 |CAPSTAN SPINDLE HOUSING RD3712 1
4 |FLANGED OILITE BUSH RD4724 2
5 |MAIN HOUSING RD3747 1
6 |FEED GEAR RD3705 i
7 |FEED GEAR KEY RD4708 1
8 |CAPSTAN SPINDLE RD3758 1
X 9 [CIRCLIP RD4730 2
10 |CAPSTAN HUB RD3725 1
11 (M8 SOCKET SCREW RD4066 2
12 |CAPSTAN ARM RD3759 1
13 |HAND GRIP RD4752 1
X' | 14 |O’RING RD4727 2
16 |CAPSTAN SPINDLE HOUSING RD3757 1
17 |THROTTLE LINK RD3755 1
18 |THROTTLE LINK PIVOT RD3756 1
19 |THROTTLE CAM RD3754 1
21 |SHCS M5 RD4325 1
22 |3 DIAROLLPIN RD4744 1




Issue 6 June 2014

[13] EXPLODED VIEW OF ARBOR SPINDLE FEED

13
5
B . ""'\ 12
\‘\
= o 11
e Q<4 %3
[
10
L4 9
Vs
Y 8
.
3
14




Issue 6

June 2014

[11] PARTS LIST FOR ARBOR SPINDLE ASSEMBLY from serial number 65820 onwards

Item Description Part No Quantity Item Description Part No Quantity
1% MAIN HOUSING RD3747 1 22 COOLANT FEED HOUSING RD3792 1
2 M4 SHAKEPROOF WASHER RD4069 4 23% REAR BRONZE BEARING RD3719 1
3 M8 DOG POINT SOCKET SCREW RD4719 1 24 )( CIRCLIP RD4056 1
4 X CIRCLIP RM22876 1 25 X |FEED TUBE WEAR CAP RD3714 1
6 COMBINED NEEDLE THRUST RACE RD4700 2 26 HOUSING REAR ENDCAP RD3745 1
7 BEARING RD4701 2 27 BUTTON RA354 1
8 COOLANT FEED TUBE RD3793 1 28 VENT PIPE RD3770 1
9 X ‘O’ RING RD4702 1 29 X |oiLsEAL RD4704 1
10 COOLANT TUBE CLAMP SCREW RD3713 1 30* OILSEAL PROTECTION RING RD3718 1
11 }& ‘0’ RING RD4703 1 31 M4 C/SUNK SKT HD SCREW RD4721 4
12 X |CIRcLIP RD4713 1 32/ ['0’'RING RD4736 1
13 )(' OIL SEAL RD4712 1 33*% FRONT BRONZE BEARING RD4711 1
14 FINAL DRIVE KEY RDA4705 2 34 M4 SCKT HEAD CAP SCREW RD4728 4
15 FINAL DRIVE SPINDLE RD3707 1 35 M8 x 15 CAPSCREW RD4184 1
16 ARBOR/SPINDLE RD3704 1 36 M8 WASHER RD4078 1
17 GEAR SET RD4742 1 37 1/8” BSPT PLUG RDA4745 1
182‘ ‘0’ RING RD4706 i 38 M8 HEX NUT RD4192 1
19y |[‘O"RING RD47174 1 39 ROLL PIN RD4740 1
20 FEED TUBE RD3701 1 40}( 1/8"” BSP ELBOW RDA4754 1
21 SPRING RA355 1 41 FLEXIBLE HOSE ASSEMBLY RD2709 1

* SUPPLIED AS ASSEMBLY RD2708




Issue 6 June 2014

g

[11] EXPLODED VIEW OF ARBOR SPINDLE ASSEMBLY

from serial number 65820 onwards




